

**John Cain Sewer Line Replacement Project
Tuesday, May 15, 2018 at 10:00 am**

				LOW BIDDER					
				KBD General Engineering Contractors		C.E. Cox General Engineering		MKD Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)
1	Mobilization / Demobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,050.00	\$28,050.00
4	Shoring and Worker Safety	1	LS	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
6	Dewatering	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	Connect to (E) Sewer Main	1	EA	\$12,125.00	\$12,125.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,475.00	\$9,475.00
8	Service Lateral (4" PVC SDR 35)	262	LF	\$68.75	\$18,012.50	\$185.00	\$48,470.00	\$146.00	\$38,252.00
9	Sewer Main (6" PVC SDR 35)	235	LF	\$81.25	\$19,093.75	\$250.00	\$58,750.00	\$151.00	\$35,485.00
10	Single Cleanout	5	EA	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$465.00	\$2,325.00
11	Double Cleanout	5	EA	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$665.00	\$3,325.00
12	Site Restoration and Revegetation	1	LS	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
13	Pavement Restorator	580	SF	\$26.50	\$15,370.00	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	\$18.65	\$10,817.00
TOTAL BID				\$128,601.25		\$160,130.00		\$169,654.00	

				Longo Inc.		Rick Martin Construction & General Engineering		F.W. Carson Co.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)	Unit Cost (\$/Unit)	Total Cost (\$)
1	Mobilization / Demobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,062.00	\$8,062.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,142.00	\$15,142.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,408.00	\$26,408.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
4	Shoring and Worker Safety	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$23,624.00	\$23,624.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,504.00	\$5,504.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
6	Dewatering	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
7	Connect to (E) Sewer Main	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,036.00	\$9,036.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
8	Service Lateral (4" PVC SDR 35)	262	LF	\$165.00	\$43,230.00	\$110.59	\$28,974.58	\$98.00	\$25,676.00
9	Sewer Main (6" PVC SDR 35)	235	LF	\$185.00	\$43,475.00	\$116.74	\$27,433.90	\$140.00	\$32,900.00
10	Single Cleanout	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$834.60	\$4,173.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
11	Double Cleanout	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$916.40	\$4,582.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
12	Site Restoration and Revegetation	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,464.00	\$6,464.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
13	Pavement Restorator	580	SF	\$12.50	\$7,250.00	\$21.29	\$12,348.20	\$40.00	\$23,200.00
TOTAL BID				\$178,655.00		\$177,671.68		\$212,676.00	